
CIVILIAN EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS

Former OMB Ceiling Direct Hire Employment

Function/Agency

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Permanent
Apmts

United States

Wash DC
SMSA

Outside
DC SMSA

U.S.
Terri-
tories

Foreign
Coun-
tries

Indirect
Hire 
Foreign
Nationals

Total Paid Direct Hire Employment

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Perma-
nent
Apmts

Temp/
Indef
Apmts

Part
Time
Total

Inter-
mitnt
Total

Citi-
zen

Non-
Citize
n

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

 261,687

 191,840

 162,338

 224,687

 184,042

 149,246

 21,501

 27,197

 5,532

 219,651

 157,012

 151,068

 1,227

 1,279

 380

 19,308

 6,352

 5,358

 16,282

 11,548

 6,540

 263,249

 192,777

 164,136

 260,305

 191,334

 162,022

 34,577

 7,292

 11,527

 2,470

 1,359

 2,110

 474

 84

 4

 255,616

 190,428

 162,025

 7,633

 2,349

 2,112

Defense Agencies

 328

 161

 4,330

 10,149

 15,903

 12,240

 5,608

 25,085

 256

 286

 756

 1,213

 1,524

 1,162

 0

 0

 0

 0

 31

 0

 0

 2

 1

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 326

 161

 4,191

 10,047

 6,952

 12,158

 5,540

 24,922

 255

 293

 756

 1,201

 1,513

 1,160

 328

 161

 4,330

 10,149

 16,533

 12,240

 5,608

 25,086

 256

 293

 756

 1,213

 1,524

 1,162

 0

 0

 0

 14

 1,463

 0

 15

 679

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 48

 202

 2,325

 96

 103

 563

 0

 7

 0

 36

 10

 0

BTA

DARPA

DCAA

DCMA

DECA

DFAS

DISA

DLA

DLSA

DSCA

DSS

DTRA

MDA

PFPA

 326

 161

 4,306

 10,062

 16,533

 12,194

 5,429

 24,762

 256

 292

 756

 1,213

 1,504

 1,162

 225

 88

 4,183

 9,957

 6,362

 12,043

 5,428

 24,321

 164

 247

 734

 1,139

 1,495

 1,160

 288

 159

 599

 531

 1,048

 117

 2,469

 2,141

 225

 272

 274

 907

 298

 1,015

 38

 2

 3,658

 9,323

 12,812

 11,976

 2,855

 22,017

 31

 13

 482

 270

 1,196

 147

 0

 0

 1

 6

 348

 5

 2

 41

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 630

 0

 0

 1

 0

 7

 0

 0

 0

 0

DOD Field Activities

 528

 9,409

 64

 286

 26

 131

 1,032

 38

 1,197

 1,197

 194

 600

 62

 268

 27

 131

 645

 34

 1,090

 1,309

 249

 3,755

 1

 18

 0

 0

 415

 4

 296

 0

 0

 858

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 1

 0

 94

 9,300

 1

 0

 0

 0

 3

 0

 11

 0

 0

 239

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 537

 14,513

 64

 286

 27

 131

 1,065

 38

 1,453

 1,309

 534

 10,475

 64

 286

 27

 131

 1,046

 38

 1,425

 1,288

 534

 10,475

 64

 286

 27

 131

 1,046

 38

 1,425

 1,288

 3

 2,329

 0

 0

 0

 0

 19

 0

 27

 6

 0

 1,709

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 15

 537

 14,420

 64

 286

 27

 131

 1,065

 38

 1,412

 1,309

 0

 93

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 41

 0

DMAC

DODEA

DPMO

DTIC

DTRMC

DTSA

HRFA

OEA

TMA

WHS

 537

 14,513

 64

 286

 27

 131

 1,064

 38

 1,398

 1,309

 2

 0

 139

 102

 9,550

 82

 68

 162

 0

 0

 0

 10

 11

 2

 101

 73

 8

 90

 590

 115

 55

 601

 91

 46

 22

 62

 18

 0

CIVIL FUNCTIONS
    ARMY
      CEMET
      CIVENG
    AIR FORCE

 23,979
 23,978

 72
 23,906

 1

 21,820
 21,819

 70
 21,749

 1

 750
 750
 72
 678
 0

 23,171
 23,170

 0
 23,170

 1

 54
 54
 0

 54
 0

 4
 4
 0
 4
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 24,622
 24,621

 72
 24,549

 1

 23,294
 23,293

 72
 23,221

 1

 1,056
 1,056

 2
 1,054

 0

 884
 884

 0
 884

 0

 444
 444
 0

 444
 0

 24,619
 24,619

 72
 24,547

 0

 2
 2
 0
 2
 0

MILITARY FUNCTIONS  718,338  643,102  72,357  597,987  4,149  43,845  36,780  723,404  702,589  57,140  18,491  2,324  710,527  12,878

OTHER DEFENSE ORG

  JS

  OIG

  OSD

  CMA

  NDU

 102,473

 226

 1,593

 1,735

 60

 536

 85,127

 220

 1,556

 1,590

 29

 278

 18,127

 225

 1,011

 1,722

 60

 406

 70,256

 1

 561

 6

 0

 130

 1,263

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 12,827

 0

 21

 7

 0

 0

 2,410

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 103,242

 226

 1,603

 1,735

 60

 556

 88,928

 226

 1,596

 1,721

 59

 537

 3,744

 6

 40

 131

 30

 259

 12,552

 0

 7

 13

 1

 19

 1,762

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 102,458

 226

 1,603

 1,735

 60

 544

 784

 0

 0

 0

 0

 12

TOTAL MIL & CIVIL  742,317  664,922  73,107  621,158  4,203  43,849  36,780  748,026  725,883  58,196  19,375  2,768  735,146  12,880

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

OTHER DOD

 285,665

 191,840

 162,339

 102,473

 246,506

 184,042

 149,247

 85,127

 22,251

 27,197

 5,532

 18,127

 242,821

 157,012

 151,069

 70,256

 1,281

 1,279

 380

 1,263

 19,312

 6,352

 5,358

 12,827

 16,282

 11,548

 6,540

 2,410

 287,870

 192,777

 164,137

 103,242

 283,598

 191,334

 162,023

 88,928

 35,633

 7,292

 11,527

 3,744

 3,354

 1,359

 2,110

 12,552

 918

 84

 4

 1,762

 280,235

 190,428

 162,025

 102,458

 7,635

 2,349

 2,112

 784
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